Serial Number 1939/3.



## THE PRIMARY PRODUCTS (HOPS) ORDER 1939.

GALWAY, Governor-General.

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings at Wellington, this 12th day of January, 1939.

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. M. J. SAVAGE PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

PURSUANT to the Primary Products Marketing Amendment Act, 1937, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, doth hereby make the following Order.

## ORDER.

1. This Order may be cited as the Primary Products (Hops) Order 1939.

2. The hops of the hop-plant are hereby declared to be subject to the provisions of section 6 of the Primary Products Marketing Amendment Act, 1937.

C. A. JEFFERY, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act, 1936.

Date of notification in Gazette: 26th day of January, 1939.

These regulations are administered by the Internal Marketing Division of the Primary Products Marketing Department.